

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15331/2003
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TARA SINGH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. No. 2- application for directions for detagging is allowed.

List the Special Leave Petition on 29.06.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, instant matter is detagged from C.A. No. 6114 of 2001.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the documents have already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Hence, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
2. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR